
Kimberly High School
141 Center Street West    Kimberly, ID  83341
School Phone: 208-423-4170 x 3147      Fax: 208-423-5181      Email: zdong@kimberly.edu

Superintendent
Luke Schroeder

Principal
Darin Gonzales

Vice Principal
TJ Sorensen

Athletic Director
Zach Dong

Varsity Golf (Coed)
Spring 2025-2026

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Tuesday Mar. 10 @ Canyon Springs (9
holes)

Kimberly High School  2:00PM

Monday Mar. 16 @ Homedale High School (
Homedale invite @
Riverbend GC (Boys Only))

Homedale High School  10:00AM

Tuesday Mar. 17 @ @ Clear Lakes @ Clear Lakes  2:00PM
Thursday Apr. 02 @ OPEN ( District 4 vs. 3 @

Silver Sage GC (Mt. Home))
OPEN  10:00AM

Thursday Apr. 02 @ @ Rivers Edge @ Rivers Edge  10:00AM
Thursday Apr. 09 @ @ Rupert CC @ Rupert CC  10:00AM
Monday Apr. 13 OPEN (District 4 vs. 5/6 @

Canyon Springs)
Kimberly High School  10:00AM

Thursday Apr. 16 @ @ Gooding CC @ Gooding CC  10:00AM
Tuesday Apr. 21 @ Pleasant Valley Kimberly High School  1:00PM
Thursday Apr. 23 @ Snake River High School

( @ Blackfoot GC)
Snake River High School  9:00AM

Tuesday Apr. 28 @ @ Twin Falls Municipal
GC

@ Twin Falls Municipal GC  1:00PM

Wednesday May. 06 @ Districts at Twin Falls
Municipal GC

Districts at Twin Falls
Municipal GC

 9:00AM

Monday May. 11 @ OPEN ( State @ Eagle
Hills GC)

OPEN  TBA

Tuesday May. 12 @ OPEN ( State @ Eagle
Hills GC)

OPEN  TBA

Schedule Star Date Printed: 01/11/2026 1


	Kimberly High School
	Varsity Golf (Coed)

